overall performance

Mixed Processing
Data Entry Total
Individual Report
Printing Total
Concurrent Report
Printing Total
Financial Statement
Printing Total
Invoice Preparation
and Detail Posting
Total

Macola
Accounting
Software
Elapsed Time
(minutes)
77.4

23

1354

159.5
24.6

13.3

The IBM
Platinum
Series
Elapsed Time
(minutes)
100

10.9

150.4

171.9
4.6

5.8



Great Plains
Accounting
Series
Elapsed Time
(minutes)
163.4

34.2

250.3

317
16.4

12.1

AccPac

Plus

Elapsed Time
(minutes)
170.9

59

295.1

353.4
43

13.5

RealWorld
Accounting
and Business
Software
Elapsed Time
(minutes)
190.6

192.7

469.2

599.1
54.5

17.8

Data Pro
Accounting
Series
Elapsed Time
(minutes)
411.2

30.7

550.1

585.2
6.6

39.1



Solomon III
Elapsed Time
(minutes)
458.7

60.6

580.2

1030.7
1.2

33.1

CYMA
Professional
Accounting
Series
Elapsed Time
(minutes)
483.5

28.6

1036.9

1046.4
121.8

48.3

Libra

Elapsed Time
(minutes)

436.4

926.3

917

932.1
47.8

59.3
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