## overall performance

	Macola Accounting Software Elapsed Time (minutes)	The IBM Platinum Series Elapsed Time (minutes)
Mixed Processing	77.4	100
Data Entry Total	23	10.9
Individual Report	135.4	150.4
Printing Total		
Concurrent Report	159.5	171.9
Printing Total		
Financial Statement	24.6	4.6
Printing Total		
Invoice Preparation	13.3	5.8
and Detail Posting		
Total		

Great Plains Accounting Series Elapsed Time (minutes) 163.4 34.2 250.3	AccPac Plus Elapsed Time (minutes) 170.9 59 295.1	RealWorld Accounting and Business Software Elapsed Time (minutes) 190.6 192.7 469.2	Data Pro Accounting Series Elapsed Time (minutes) 411.2 30.7 550.1
317	353.4	599.1	585.2
16.4	4.3	54.5	6.6
12.1	13.5	17.8	39.1

	СҮМА	
	Professional	
	Accounting	
Solomon III	Series	Libra
Elapsed Time	Elapsed Time	Elapsed Time
(minutes)	(minutes)	(minutes)
458.7	483.5	436.4
60.6	28.6	926.3
580.2	1036.9	917
1030.7	1046.4	932.1
1.2	121.8	47.8
33.1	48.3	59.3